Mayor Steglik,
Township Council,
and
Mount Laurel Township
Present





Spooktacular House Decorating Contest



A HALLOWEEN HOUSE DECORATING CHALLENGE ALL ENTRIES WILL RECEIVE PROMOTION FROM THE TOWNSHIP SOCIAL MEDIA PAGES AND WEBSITE

Entry Deadline is Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Decorating Deadline is Wednesday, October 25, 2023

| Entry Name: | | Contact Person: | |
|-------------|------------|-----------------|--|
| Address: | | Phone Number: | |
| Email: | | <u> </u> | |
| Date: | Signature: | | |

Registration: To compete in this contest you must be a resident of Mount Laurel Township and an entry form showing intent to participate must be completed, signed, and submitted no later than Wednesday, October 25, 2023. Registration can be completed and emailed to Ashlyn Grisetti at agrisetti@mountlaurel.com. A hard copy can be completed and dropped off or mailed to Attn: Ashlyn Grisetti at 100 Mount Laurel Road, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Deadline for Decorating: Entries must be decorated by 4:00 PM on October 25, 2023.

Decorating Requirements: Entries will be judged on "curb appeal"; indoor decorations will not be included unless they can be viewed from the outside i.e. windows, doors, etc. All entries must include lights/illumination and be in good taste and family oriented.

Announcement of Winners: Winners will be notified. Winners' families will receive their award after the Township Council meeting on November 13, 2023 at 7:00PM.

Awards: Entries will be judged and winners will be chosen on the following categories:

·Best Use of Theme ·Most Creative ·Best Classic ·Mayor's Choice

Special Notice: Registration gives consent for entry photos to be featured in local media, Mount Laurel Township's website and social media. Participants by entry agree to defend, indemnify, and hold Mount Laurel Township, its officers, officials, and volunteers harmless from any and all claims, injuries, damages, losses or suits including attorney fees arising out of or in connection with their participation in the Spooktacular House Decorating Contest.

Questions: Contact Ashlyn Grisetti at agrisetti@mountlaurel.com or 856-234-0001 ext. 1289.